

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GARY G. WESTOM,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 1. The Arson..... 1

 2. The Trial..... 4

III. ARGUMENT..... 9

 A. MS. JOHNSON GAVE SUBSTANTIVE TESTIMONY WHICH WAS SUBJECT TO IMPEACHMENT BY PRIOR INCONSISTANT STATEMENTS..... 9

 B. IF THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING IMPEACHMENT EVIDENCE THE ERROR WAS HARMLESS..... 13

IV. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Allen S., 98 Wn. App. 452, 989 P.2d 1222 (1999), review denied, 140 Wn.2d 1022, 10 P.3d 405 (2000)..... 9, 11, 12

State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997) 14

State v. Delaney, 161 Wash. 614, 297 P. 208 (1931) 13

State v. Hancock, 109 Wn.2d 760, 748 P.2d 611 (1988) 9, 11, 12

State v. Lavaris, 106 Wn.2d 340, 721 P.2d 515 (1986)..... 9, 11

State v. Stingley, 161 Wash. 690, 2 P.2d 61 (1931)..... 12, 13

FEDERAL CASES

Kuhn v. United States, 24 F.2d 910 (9th Cir.) cert. denied, 278 U.S. 605, 49 S.Ct. 11, 73 L.Ed. 533 (1928)..... 13

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fifth Amendment..... 4, 5, 6

COURT RULES

ER 402 10

ER 403 10

ER 607 9
